Small-size Solenoid ValveSR342/SR542
S
R
3
4
2
/S
R

37
VA
■How to order (3-port)
●Model number of valve only
Direct type (port size Rc1/8)
Easy-manifold
SR342－  N    N1   1   RK － 1L －  F
Series
Mounting plate
No symbol: None
F: With mounting plate
Sub-plate type (port size Rc1/4)
Mono-manifold
SR342－  N   MM   1
Series
Sub-plate
No symbol: None
SP: With sub-plate
Lead wire length
No symbol: Standard (300 mm)
1L: 1000 mm (order made)
3L: 3000 mm (order made)
Note) Only Q and P socket types.
All lead wires are in red and
black.
Wiring method
Wiring methodVoltage Symbol
Lead wire type
With protective
circuit
RK
Voltage (standard)
Voltage (option)
Symbol
100 V AC　　 ％
(Lead wire color: yellow)
1N1
Q socket type
With indicating
lamp/protective
circuit
P socket type
With indicating
lamp/protective
circuit
DIN socket type
With indicating
lamp/protective
circuit
QW
PW
DW
Switching method
Switching methodSymbol
Normally closed
N
Normally open
O
＋32
－10
200 V AC　　 ％
(Lead wire color: white)
2

12 V DC ±10％
(Lead wire color: ＋ brown, － black)◯ ◯
■How to order manifold
●Model number of Mono-manifold
MF342M－  04   A
Series
■How to order valve for manifold
●Mono-manifold
SR342－  N  MM  1   QW － 1L
■How to order seal plate  SZZ
MF342－MS (For Mono-manifold)
MF342－ES (For Easy-manifold)
Series For Mono-manifold
No. of manifold stations
No. of stationsSymbol
2 stations02
4 stations04
6 stations06
8 stations08
10 stations10
Piping method
Piping methodSymbol
Side piping (direct screw piping type)
Side piping (with one touch fittings: φ4)
Side piping (with one touch fittings: φ6)
A
C
E
●Model number of Easy-manifold
MF342E－  04 S
Series
No. of manifold stations
No. of stationsSymbol
2 stations02
4 stations04
6 stations06
8 stations08
10 stations10
Note) For details, see “How to order valve only”.
●Easy-manifold
SR342－  N   N1   1   QW － 1L
Series
Port size
N1：Direct screw piping type（Rc1/8）
VA：With one touch fittings（φ4）
VB：With one touch fittings（φ6）
Note) For details, see “How to order valve only”.
●Easy-manifold
■How to order manifold
　●A 4-station Mono-manifold type is shown as follows.
　　●Manifold body
　　　MF342M－04A
　　●Valve block
　　　SR342－NMM1RK
　　　SR342－OMM1RK
Qty.
1
2
2
●A 4-station Easy-manifold type is shown as follows.
　●Manifold body
　　MF342E－04S

39
VA
■How to order valve only (5-port)
●Model number of valve only
Direct type (port size Rc1/8)
Easy-manifold
SR542－  R    N1   1   RK － 1L －  F
Series
Mounting plate
No symbol: None
F: With mounting plate
Note) Only return type
Sub-plate type (port size Rc1/4)
Mono-manifold
SR542－  R   MM   1   RK － 1L －  SP
Series
Sub-plate
No symbol: None
SP: With sub-plate
Lead wire length
No symbol: Standard (300 mm)
1L: 1000 mm (order made)
3L: 3000 mm (order made)
Note) Only Q and P socket types.
All lead wires are in red and
black.
Wiring methodSwitching method
Switching methodSymbol
Return
R
Detent
D
Closed center
C
Exhaust center
E
Pressure center
P
Note) The valve will be delivered without the sub-plate mounted.
P
42
13 5
（A）（B）
（P）（R2）（R1）
42
13S1 S25
（A）（B）
（P）（R2）（R1）
42
S1 S213 5
（A）（B）
（P）（R2）（R1）
42
S1 S213 5
（A）（B）
（P）（R2）（R1）
42
（A）（B）
S1 S213 5
（P）（R2）（R1）
Wiring methodSymbol
Lead wire type
With protective
circuit
RK
Q socket type
With indicating
lamp/protective
circuit
P socket type
With indicating
lamp/protective

OD of tube with joints
on both sides φ6
■How to order valve only (5-port)
●Model number of valve only
Tandem solenoid (port size Rc1/4)
Mono-manifold
SR542－  D   DM   8   QW － 1D －  SP
Series
Sub-plate
No symbol: None
SP: With sub-plate
Tandem type
Lead wire length
No symbol: Standard (300 mm)
1D: 1000 mm (order made)
3D: 3000 mm (order made)
Note) The lead wires are in red,
white and black.
Wiring method
Wiring methodVoltage Symbol
Voltage
Symbol
Q socket type
With indicating
lamp/protective
circuit
P socket type
With indicating
lamp/protective
circuit
QW
PW
Switching method
Switching methodSymbol
Detent
D
Closed center
C
Exhaust center
E
Pressure center
P
24 V DC ±10％
(Lead wire color: SA: red,
 SB: white, COM: black)
8
Note) The valve will be delivered without the sub-plate mounted.
P
42
13S1 5
（A）（B）
（P）（R2）（R1） S2
（SB） （SA）
42
S1 S213 5
（A）（B）
（P）（R2）（R1）（SB） （SA）
42
S1 S213 5
（A）（B）
（P）（R2）（R1）（SB） （SA）
42
（A）（B）
S1 S2
（SB） （SA）
13 5
（P）（R2）（R1）
Small-size Solenoid ValveSR342/SR542